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Wirazone Sdn Bhd - Tariff and Charges Scheme

1.0 Introduction

2.0 Definition
“WSB”" means Wirazone Sdn. Bhd.;

“Contract’ means the electricity supply contract entered or to be
entered info between WSB and the Consumer in respect of the
Premises;

“Consumer” means person(s) (which term includes one or more
individuals, companies, bodies, corporate and groups comprising two
or more of the foregoing) supplied or about to be supplied with
electricity and/or any other service by WSB;

“Connection Fee” or “Connection Char,tr;e” means the sum payable by
the Consumer to WSB under the WSB Tariff and Charges Scheme for
connection of the supply of Electricity to the Consumer’s Premises;

“Premises” means any property or part thereof, including moveable
Eropen‘y such as a caravan, mobile home or other structure on land, to
e supplied with electricity;

“Installation” means all electrical cables, switches, fittings, wires, fuses
and accessories owned by WSB up to and including the electricity
meter pertaining to the Premises;

“Maximum Demand” means the highest power consumption (in kW) in
any given time.

“Low Voltage” means voltage below 1kV;
“Medium Voltage” means voltage from 6.6kV to 33kV;

“Tariff A” means the tariff chargeable in respect of residential Premises
where no business is operated;

“Tariff B" means the tariff chargeable in respect of commercial
Premises where a business is operated only using Low Voltage;

“Tariff C1” means the tariff chargeable in respect of commercial
Premises where a business is operated only in the day and using
Medium Voltage;

“Tariff C2” means the tariff chargeable in respect of commercial
Premises where a business is operated both in the day and night and
using Medium Voltage;

“Tariff G" means the tariff chargeable in respect of public Premises
including but limited to squares, parks, paths, sidewalks, alleys, streets,
roads, bridges, tram-lines, railway lines and other thoroughfare;

“Tariff G1” means the tariff chargeable in respect of neon lights and/or
floodlights.

“Peak Hours” means the period between 0800 hours and 2200 hours.

“Off Peak Hours” means the period between 2200 hours and 0800
hours (the next day)

Connection charges will be levied according fo the voltage of the
supply made as follows:-
3.1 Class 1 Consumers — Medium Voltage
For Class 1 Consumer will be charged a connection fee of

RM45/kW MD.

3.2 Class 2 Consumers — Low Voltage
Class 2 Consumers will be levied a connection fee in
accordance with Schedule A.

Schedule A

5.0 Metered Charges

The charges for electricity supplied by WSB to any Premises as
measured through an electricity meter and calculated by reference to
the value of units consumed shall be payable in accordance with the
provisions outlined in table below:-

. Monthly

Revised Minimum

Electricity Rmeef(fg;:\{, )e Charge
Tariff Category 01.03.2009 (MMC)

ariff A - Domestic Tariff
For monthly consumption between 0-400 kWh /month

Upto 10 1 Phase 450/ 750
11 to 37 3 Phase Whole Current/ Underground 1,700
38 to 60 100/5 C.T.* 2,700
61 10 90 150/5 C.T. 4,050
91 to 120 200/5 C.T. 5,400
121 to 180 300/5 C.T. 8,100
181 to 240 400/5 C.T. 10,800
241 to 360 600/5 C.T. 16,200
361 to 480 800/5 C.T. 21,600
481 to 600 1000/5 C.T. 27,000
601 to 720 1200/5 C.T. 32,400
721 1o 900 1500/5 C.T. 40,500
901 to 1,200 2000/5 C.T. 54,000

*Current Transformer
- all Consumers with CT metering installation are also termed large power
consumers

4.0 Deposit

The Consumer is required to pay a Deposit of:
(a) @ minimum sum of RM50.00; or

(b) the sum sufficient to cover the estimated cost of electricity to be
supplied, based on the applicable tariff, to the Premises for two (2)
months; whichever is greater. The Deposit shall be subjected to
adjustment [from time to time] [based on a review every 6 months]
if there be any variation of the said estimated cost, as determined
by WSB. All deposit shall be paid in or by cash/cheque/banker’s

draft/money order. For any sum above RM2000.00, the Consumer
has a choice of paying by way of Bankers Guarantees.

If the average of the cost payable by the Consumer for two (2)
months’ supply of electricity over a continuous period of [6 months]
is less than the Deposit, WSB may in its discretion refund, without
interest, any part of the Deposit in excess of such average cost for
two (2) months’ supply of electricity, but only such excess sum is
more than RM30.00 and provided always that the minimum
Deposit is RM50.00.

First 200 kWh (1-200kWh) 21.8 sen

Next 400 units (201-400kWh) 33.4 sen

MMC MYR 3.00
For monthly consumption more than 400 kWh /month

First 500 kWh (1-500kWh) 28.6 sen

Next 100 kWh (501-600kWh) 37.8 sen

Next 100 kWh (601-700kWh) 38.7 sen

Next 100 kWh (701-800kWh) 39.7 sen

Next 100 kWh (801-900kWh) 41.7 sen

Next kWh (901 kWh onwards) 44.6 sen

MMC

MYR 3.00

2. Tariff B - Low Voltage Commercial Tariff

For overall monthly consumption

between 0 - 200kWh 37.0 sen

MMC MYR 7.20
For overall monthly consumption more than 200 kWh

For all kWh (from 1 kWh and above) 39.7 sen

MMC MYR 7.20
3. Tariff C1 - Medium Voltage General Commercial Tariff

MD (kW) 23.93 MYR

For all kWh 28.8 sen

MMC MYR 600.00
4. Tariff C2 - Medium Voltage Peak/Offpeak Commercial Tariff

MD (kW) 35.6 MYR

For all kWh - Peak 28.8 sen

For all kWh - Off Peak 17.7 sen

MMC MYR 600.00
5. Tariff G - Street Lighting Tariff

For all kWh 24.1 sen

For all kWh 15. 1 sen

MMC MYR 7.20

(This tariff is effective from 1st March, 2009 and supersedes the previous tariff

schedule which was effective on Tst July 2008)



